
BREAKING THE BANK
COLLEGE TUITION BY THE NUMBERS

So has the cost of furthering your education gotten out of control? Is attending the 
U actually more expensive than years past? Don’t worry, we’ve searched through the 
archives and retrieved the numbers for you. And you just might be shocked.
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How UM Cost of Attendance Has 
Grown in the Last Five Years

What’s included?
The cost of attendance is a hefty 
sum of fees. Most of it comes 
from tuition, room and board, 
and miscellaneous fees.  But 
what are these “miscellaneous 
fees?” Some of the funds 
maintain campus facilities, such 
as the Shalala Student Center, 
Lakeside Village and the Herbert 
Wellness Center, while others 
finance student organizations 
— including our magazine. The 
athletics department also relies 
on these funds for operational 
purposes. We might hate paying 
them, but miscellaneous fees give 
life to the U.

Sources: !e University of Miami Factbook, !e Wayback 
Machine, and universities’ admissions websites.

22 DISTRACTION Happening

Estimated cost of attendance at UM per year includes the sum of 
room and board, tuition and miscellaneous fees. While steadily 

increasing, there has been a clear spike in the last year.
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Florida State University 
Emory University
Harvard University
Columbia University
Tulane University

University of Miami

New York University
University of Southern California
Northwestern University

$39,692
$79,054
$79,450
$85,967
$86,000

$88,440

$90,222
$90,921
$91,290

Harvard
is $9,000 less than UM

UM’s cost increased

13.97%
in the last year

Columbia
is $2,500 less than UM

NYU
is $3,000 more than UM

Cost of Attendance in 2023–24


